
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/27/02 AWARD DATE = 07/01/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 002

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-40-6 (304) 290             J.P. NUMBER: 2002921    BAMS NO: 020433     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    13
       COUNTY: HASKELL                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH:    6.5700  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-9:  FROM KEOTA, OKLAHOMA, EAST TO THE LEFLORE,
                  HASKELL COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    883,955.15      CONTRACTOR   :       TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.
                                                                      FT. GIBSON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 004

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-40-6(306)290               J.P. NUMBER: 2002923    BAMS NO: 020434     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     8
       COUNTY: HASKELL                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH:    1.9200  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-9; BEGIN AT SH-26, EXT EAST (HASKELL COUNTY).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    494,900.58      CONTRACTOR   :       TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.
                                                                      FT. GIBSON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 010

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-142B(74)                  J.P. NUMBER: 0926606    BAMS NO: 020215     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   365
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-33                                            LENGTH:    4.4530  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADING, DRAINAGE & SURFACE(SUPERPAVE)

       LOCATION : SH-33; BEGIN 5.8 MILES EAST OF I-35, EXTEND NORTHEAST

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,525,251.40      CONTRACTOR   :       WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      LINCOLN NE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/27/02 AWARD DATE = 07/01/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.: ERIM-0040-6(318) 290           J.P. NUMBER: 2002935    BAMS NO: 020439     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    14
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-2                                             LENGTH:    6.4000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-2: BEGIN AT N. END OF S. CANADIAN RIVER BRIDGE, EXTEND
                  NORTH TO SENECA ST. IN PORUM (MUSKOGEE COUNTY).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    961,805.64      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 030

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-35-4(190)142/BHIY-35-4(191 J.P. NUMBER: 1988704M   BAMS NO: 020304     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    4.7050  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(SUPERPAVE)

       LOCATION : I-35; FROM SH-66 NORTH TO JUST NORTH OF LOGAN
                  COUNTY LINE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,954,694.47      CONTRACTOR   :       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      NORMAN OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 050

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-40-5(368)159               J.P. NUMBER: 1988804    BAMS NO: 020305     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    80
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    5.6680  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(SUPERPAVE)

       LOCATION : I-40; FROM DOUGLAS BLVD. TO CHOCTAW ROAD IN
                  OKLAHOMA CITY

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,287,466.65      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/27/02 AWARD DATE = 07/01/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-40-6(302)290               J.P. NUMBER: 2002919    BAMS NO: 020436     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     9
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-59                                            LENGTH:    5.9600  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-59:  BEG. 0.92 MI. N. OF ARKANSAS RIVER AND EXTENDING
                  NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    678,640.62      CONTRACTOR   :       TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.
                                                                      FT. GIBSON OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 06/27/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 006

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-40-6(313)290               J.P. NUMBER: 2002930    BAMS NO: 020435     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     9
       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-59                                            LENGTH:    4.9700   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-59:  BEGIN. 0.5 MILES WEST OF JCT.US-271
                  EXTEND WEST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 13,786,714.51
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $    809,741.96
                                                                           ================


